
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:320
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
FUNDS UNDER NRDWP
Baitha Shri Kameshwar

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds earmarked and allocated under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) to the States including Jharkhand for the current Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(b) the amount released so far during the current plan period under the programme, year-wise and State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the aforesaid Programme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement referred to in the reply to part (a) to (d) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 320 admitted for reply on 15.12.2011.

(a)&(b): Under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP), funds are allocated to States based on approved criteria. The state-wise, year-wise statement of allocation and release of funds under NRDWP during the 11th Five Year Plan period is at Annexure-I.

(c)&(d): The Ministry of Drinking Water & Sanitation reviews the implementation of NRDWP periodically by conducting national and regional review meetings, video conferences and visits to the States. Ministry has an on-line Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) by which the physical and financial performance is monitored on a monthly basis. Current year's performance is at Annexure-II.
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